

Bridge School Malvern Governors Details and Interests Register 2024-2025

Name	Governor Role	Start Date	Term of Office End Date	Previous Experience, Work and Declaration of Other Business/ Financial and Personal Interests Register, including other governor roles
Sarah Slater	Chairperson, Finance Sub-committee Education Sub-committee, led governor for Alternative Provision and Pupil Premium	30 Jan 2023 Chair start 25 Nov 2024	Jan 2027	Previous employment includes Head of Maths and Middle Leader at Batchwood School (Secondary School with special needs) Other declaration of interests:None
Geoff Vevers	Vice Chair Sub-committee- Lead Governor for Safeguarding	18 Nov 2021	Nov 2025	Other voluntary work includes work as a retired vicar. Previous employment includes: Canon of Southwark Cathedral, Area Dean of Battersea and Surrogate, Examining Chaplin to the Bishop of Southwark, Youth Leader and Chair of Furzedown Youth Centre and Deputy Headteacher. Chair of Governors of a C of E Primary School. Declaration of interests: Company Director and Charity Trustee for The Furzedown Youth Centre, London
Julie Taylor	Safeguarding Sub-committee	3 May 2023	May 2027	Employed with University of Birmingham since 2015, currently Head of School Of Nursing and Midwifery and Professor of Safeguarding Other declarations: Membership of Royal College of Nursing; European Academy of Nursing Science.
Clare Gabriel	Health and Safety Sub- Committee	10 Sept 2024	Sept 2028	Self employed Director of Angel Risk Limited, Director of Equisafety Ltd Other declarations: Institute of Occupational Safety and Health, British Horse Society and Equestrian Safety Group

Graham Quint	Finance Subcommittee	13 Nov 2024	Nov 2028	Previous employment includes: Owner: Quintq Ltd (currently dormant) IT consultancy business.
Cherry	Education	8 Jan	Jan 2029	Previous Employment includes: Coordinator of Refresh Charity, Teacher
Clarke	Sub-Committee	2025		Other declaration: Trustee of The Lantern Trust, Weymouth

Other Governing Board Members Register of Interests

Neil Hornby (CEO)	Director of Bridge the Gap Malvern (Alternative Provision), Trustee of Lyttelton Well Cafe	
Sue Hornby (Head teacher)	Married to Neil Nornby	